Photometric test report

Family
Highbay 31

y

Luminous intensity in cd/kim

Order number: 51HC42DA4JMB + 59HC91003 LP number
EAN: 4058352700273 + 4058352463215

Version

Lamps
Controlgear

Rated values
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Classifications

DIN 5040 A60
CIE N1=80 N2=98 N3=100
N4=100 N5=100

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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primary light control with lens, PC, clear,
aluminium reflector, wide distribution

LED 4000 K | CRI = 80
ECG-DALI
Net luminous flux = 18550 Im

Power consumption = 134.0 W
Luminous efficacy = 138.4 Im/W

59133 4

serial
documentation
16.01.2023

Imax: 649 cd/kim
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51HC42DA4JMB + 59HC91003 LP number
Highbay 31 EAN: 4058352700273 + 4058352463215 59133_4

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity
C- Total

planes 0° Phi-zone Phi-zone

y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim

0° 649.2 3.9 3.9
5° 646.7 30.9 34.8
10° 642.1 61.1 95.9
15° 637.3 90.4 186.3
20° 632.7 118.6 304.9
25° 589.2 136.5 441.4
30° 507.2 139.0 580.4
35° 412.3 129.6 710.0
40° 342.0 120.5 830.5
45° 257.2 99.7 930.2
50° 89.7 37.7 967.9
55° 255 1.4 979.3
60° 16.3 7.8 987.1
65° 10.2 5.1 992.2
70° 7.0 3.6 995.8
75° 45 2.4 998.1
80° 25 1.3 999.5
85° 1.0 0.5 1000.0
90° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
10° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
115° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 1000.0
Siteco GmbH | Georg-Simon-Ohm-StraRe 50 | D-83301 Traunreut Subject to modifications and errors

tolerances according to IEC 62722
LP 59133 | Highbay 31 | 51HC42DA4JMB + 59HC91003 Page 2 from 4



Photometric test report

Family
Highbay 31

UGR-Table

Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7
Reflection factor of walls 0.5
Reflection factor of floor 0.2
Room dimensions

X y
2H 2H 21.8
3H 21.7
4H 21.7
6H 21.6
8H 21.7
12H 21.6
4H 2H 21.6
3H 21.5
4H 21.5
6H 214
8H 21.4
12H 214
8H 4H 214
6H 213
8H 213
12H 213
12H 4H 214
6H 213
8H 213

Luminance table

C-
planes 0°
y  Luminance in cd/m?

45° 51109.4

50° 19606.3

55° 6244.8

60° 4590.5

65° 3390.4

70° 2870.3

75° 2422.8

80° 2009.9

85° 1563.7

Order number: 51HC42DA4JMB + 59HC91003 LP number

EAN: 4058352700273 + 4058352463215
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Photometric
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View endwise (C90)
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D =410
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51HC42DA4JMB + 59HC91003 LP number
Highbay 31 EAN: 4058352700273 + 4058352463215 59133 _4
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 701 y75° 1 y80°_ ; 85 _1
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Subject to modifications and errors
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